Certifi cations/Approvals
Models:
SL250ES-10
SL300ES
300ES-12
SL300C
Admiral Craft Equipment Corp.
Admiral Craft Equipment Corp.
• Constructed of high quality anodized aluminum
• Stainless steel blade lasts long and is easy to sharpen
• Top mounted metal sharpener comes with two grinding stones
• Removable carriage for easy cleaning
• Permanently attached ring guard for safe operating
• Non slip rubber feet keeps the slicer steady and in place
• Slicers blades are belt driven for a smooth and effortless cut
• Carriage ball bearings are lubricated for quiet operation
• Adjustable knob allows for precise slicing up to 1/2” thick
• On/Off buttons are enclosed to keep out moisture
• Electrical components are enclosed below the unit keeping them
clear of food and other debris
• 110V electrical connection
• 4’ power cord with NEMA 5-15 plug
• Light duty slicers are ideal for low volume applications with less than
1 hour of slicing per day.  These items are not meant for cutting raw
or frozen meat and/or cheese.
• Medium duty slicer is ideal for several hours of slicing per day. Slicing
raw or frozen meat is not recommended for this item.  A maximum of
30 minutes a day of cheese slicing is recommended for this item.
Construction
Description
Specifi cations
Electrical
Usage
Operation
SL250ES-10
SL300ES and 300ES-12
Manual Gravity Feed Slicers
Date: ___________________________
Item No.: ________________________
Project No.: ______________________
Warranty: This product is protected by Admiral
Craft Equipment Corporation’s 1 year limited
warranty.  Should your product fail under normal
use it will be repaired or replaced up to 1 year
from date of purchase.
940 South Oyster Bay Rd. • Hicksville, NY 11801 • P: 800-223-7750 • F: 800-447-7751 • www.admiralcraft.com
Adcraft’s manual gravity feed slicers are constructed of high
quality anodized aluminum which makes them extremely dura-
ble and easy to clean.  Perfect for slicing vegetables and lunch
meats.  Their small footprint and compact design make them
ideal for delis, sub shops and small restaurants.  Each model
comes with a removable carriage for easy cleanup and a built in
sharpener to always ensure a sharp edge for every slice.  The
blades have a permanently attached ring guard around them for
safety.  The motors are belt driven and each unit is 110V with a
NEMA 5-15 plug. These items are all ETL Certifi ed and backed
by Adcraft’s one year replace or repair warranty policy.
SL300C
YEAR
LIMITED
WARRANT
Y
PR
O
TE
C
TE
D
BY
 ADMIRAL CRAFT EQ
U
IPM
ENT
Item Number Item Dimensions (in) Shipping Dimensions (in) Gross Weight Net Weight
SL250ES-10 19” x 15” x 15” 20.5” x 18.5”  x 15.25” 40 lbs 33 lbs
SL300ES 21” x 18” x 18” 25” x 21” x 18.5” 64 lbs 54 lbs
300ES-12 21” x 18” x 18” 25” x 21” x 18.5” 64 lbs 54 lbs
SL300C 25” x 23.5” x 25” 27” x 26.25” x 26.75” 101 lbs 90 lbs
Item Number Cut Capacity Max Cut
Thickness
Blade
Rotation Speed Usage Slice
Cheese
SL250ES-10 8” x 6.5” 1/2” 465 RPM Light Duty No
SL300ES 9” x 7” 1/2” 428 RPM Light Duty No
300ES-12 9” x 7” 1/2” 428 RPM Medium Duty No
SL300C 11” x 8” 1/2” 298 RPM Medium Duty Yes
Item Number Description Blade
Diameter Horsepower Volts NEMA Plug
SL250ES-10 10” Light Duty Meat Slicer 1/4HP 10” 1/4 HP 110V 5-15P
SL300ES 12” Light Duty Meat Slicer 1/3 HP 12” 1/3 HP 110V 5-15P
300ES-12 12” Medium Duty Meat Slicer 1/2 HP 12” 1/2 HP 110V 5-15P
SL300C 12” Medium Duty HT Meat Slicer 1/2 HP 12” 1/2 HP 110V 5-15P
Specifi cations
Shipping Info
For more information about these or any of our other products go to www.admiralcraft.com.  These items are listed on AutoQuotes.  For full
explanation of warranty coverage on this products please refer to warranty page located in the owner’s manual and warranty section at
www.admiralcraft.com.  Specifi cations subject to change without notice.  Please confi rm at time of order.
Plan View
Admiral Craft Equipment Corp.
Admiral Craft Equipment Corp.
©2015 Admiral Craft Equipment Corp.
Manual Gravity Feed Slicers - SL250ES-10, SL300ES, 300ES-12, SL300C
940 South Oyster Bay Rd. • Hicksville, NY 11801 • P: 800-223-7750 • F: 800-447-7751 • www.admiralcraft.com
Date: ___________________________
Item No.: ________________________
Project No.: ______________________
SL250ES-10 SL300ES and 300ES-12
SL300C